

## Republika e Kosovës

### Republika Kosovo - Republic of Kosovo Kuvendi - Skupština - Assembly

\_\_\_\_\_

Law No. 08/L-073

### ON RATIFICATION OF EXCHANGE OF DIPLOMATIC NOTES CONCERNING THE PROVISION OF ASSISTANCE AS GRANT UNDER THE 1961 ACT ON FOREIGN ASSISTANCE AND THE ACT FOR CONTROL OF SALE OF WEAPONS BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF KOSOVO AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

#### The Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo;

Based on Articles 18 and 65 (1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo,

Approves:

LAW ON RATIFICATION OF EXCHANGE OF DIPLOMATIC NOTES CONCERNING THE PROVISION OF ASSISTANCE AS GRANT UNDER THE 1961 ACT ON FOREIGN ASSISTANCE AND THE ACT FOR CONTROL OF SALE OF WEAPONS BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF KOSOVO AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

#### Article 1 Aim

This law aims to ratify the exchange of diplomatic notes in relation to assistance provided in the form of grants under the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961 and the Act on Control of Arms Sales between the Republic of Kosovo and the United States of America.

# Article 2 Ratification of Agreement

This law ratifies the exchange of diplomatic notes regarding the assistance provided in the form of grants under the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961 and the Act on Control of Arms Sales between the Republic of Kosovo and the United States of America.

## Article 3 Documents attached

Diplomatic notes are attached to the annex of this Law.

# Article 4 Entrance into force

This law shall enter into force on the day of its publication in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Kosovo.

Law No. 08/L-073 13 December 2021

Glauk KONJUFCA

President of the Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo